

Accredited by NAAC with 'A+' grade An ISO 9001:2015 Certified University

Declared U/s 3 of UGC ACT 1956 vide Notification no.F.9-15/2001-U.3 of the Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India

Karad, Dist. : Satara (Maharashtra State) Pin : 415539

Tel: 02164-241555-8 (Extn. 563)

Website: www.kimskarad.in | E-mail: coe@kimskarad.in

◆ Admissions 2022-23 ◆

PG DIPLOMA PROGRAMMES

Date of Availability of Application Form : From Tuesday, 25th May 2022

Last Date of Submission of Application Form : Saturday, 28th June 2022

Online Application forms are available on University website www.kimskarad.in

PG DIPLOMA PROGRAMMES -

Name of Programme	Duration	Eligibility
PG DIPLOMA PROGRAMMES (NURSING)	1 Year	
PG Diploma in Operation Theater Techniques for Nurses		P. B. B.Sc./B. Sc. Nursing
PG Diploma in Neonatology for Nurses		B. Sc. Nursing
PG Diploma in Wound Care Management		B. Sc. Nursing
PG Diploma in Breastfeeding Counseling		B. Sc. Nursing
PG Diploma in Quick Response Nurses Team		B. Sc. Nursing
PG Diploma in Emergency & Trauma Healthcare		Any Health Science
		Graduate
PG DIPLOMA PROGRAMMES (MEDICAL) -	1 Tean	
PG Diploma in Medical Laboratory Technician (DMLT)		B Sc Biochemistry,
		Microbiology &
		Pathology, Chemistry
PG Diploma in Diabetic Educator		Graduate
PG Diploma in Medico Legal Systems		Graduates from any
		discipline
PG Diploma in Medical Coding		Graduate

Eligibility Criteria: Candidate shall have graduation in the respective faculty with minimum 50%.

Warning: This University has neither authorized any person nor agency to admit the student on behalf of the university. Those who are doing so are doing on their own and University shall not be responsible for such illegal activities.

Sd/Competent Authority,
KIMSDU. Karad.